## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Amneal Pharmaceuticals to Present at the J.P. Morgan 33rd Annual Healthcare Conference

Bridgewater, New Jersey (USA), January 7, 2015 — Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC today announced that the Company will present at the upcoming J.P. Morgan 33rd Annual Healthcare Conference at the Westin St. Francis Hotel in San Francisco.

Chirag Patel, Co-CEO, Co-Founder, and Chairman, will provide an overview of the Company at 9:00 a.m. PT on Monday, January 12, 2015.

## **About Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC**

Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC is a global supplier of generic pharmaceuticals, vertically-integrated across the entire supply chain from R&D to finished goods. Since its inception in 2002, Amneal has invested extensively in R&D resources, manufacturing infrastructure, and strategic expansion opportunities—all contributing to its significant growth. The Company prides itself on its unwavering commitment to quality, strong business relationships, and innovative approach to maximizing value. Amneal is privately-held with U.S. headquarters in Bridgewater, New Jersey and international headquarters in Zug, Switzerland. For more information, please visit www.amneal.com.

####

## CONTACTS:

Jim Luce
Executive Vice President, Sales & Marketing
Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC

M: 949.500.5756 jim@amneal.com www.amneal.com Cheryl Lechok President Cheryl Lechok Communications, LLC

Dir: 203-961-9280 M: 203-613-1506 clechok@optonline.net